
2025 Rochester Institute of Technology Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-14   Conf: 11-7   Home: 8-3   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 7-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (281)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (7), Moses (5), Dodig (1), Rusiecki (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Dodig (2), Rautzhan (2), Rusiecki (2), Kim (1), Marsh (1), Reade (1), Stroud (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Bagley (12), Braegelmann (10), Reade (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Rising 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (184-213), Braegelmann (57-68), Reade (18-20), Bagley (17-18), Rising (16-17), Fisher (15-19), Joseph (13-13), Wozny (13-14),
Arnold (7-12), Luensmann (7-8), Merkov (6-6), Book (3-3), Sempervive (3-4), Statman (3-4), Bossinas (2-2), Spidal (2-2), Joseph (1-1),
Miller (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Dodig, Randy .374 35-35 139 39 52 6 0 1 25 61 .439 26 11 16 2 .503 1 2 11-13 52 88 15 .903
23 Rusiecki, Jackson .353 33-33 119 29 42 12 1 0 27 56 .471 30 9 25 1 .503 3 0 3-4 64 3 3 .957
12 Kim, Caelan .343 30-28 108 29 37 8 0 2 19 51 .472 17 4 28 1 .443 2 2 4-6 51 1 3 .945
3 Slaymaker, Charlie .324 36-36 142 31 46 9 0 6 33 73 .514 16 5 26 2 .401 4 1 6-6 36 71 3 .973
28 Reade, Roberto .295 33-33 122 17 36 8 0 4 30 56 .459 15 1 29 1 .371 2 1 0-0 40 8 1 .980
15 Marsh, Adam .293 36-36 140 27 41 3 0 0 28 44 .314 17 6 15 1 .388 2 2 4-4 188 8 4 .980
10 Moses, Jarin .248 35-35 141 34 35 9 1 10 43 76 .539 19 7 36 1 .365 0 0 5-5 71 89 8 .952
1 Bagley, John .243 33-32 103 18 25 3 0 0 12 28 .272 11 13 9 1 .383 1 3 2-2 104 6 1 .991
54 Lee, Remington .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Zacher, Mikey .282 25-8 39 10 11 4 0 1 7 18 .462 5 1 12 0 .378 0 0 2-2 13 1 0 1.000
16 Rautzhan, Dewey .265 19-9 34 7 9 1 0 0 4 10 .294 3 2 6 0 .359 0 0 0-0 67 3 0 1.000
27 Braegelmann, Isaac .226 26-24 84 21 19 5 0 0 10 24 .286 16 3 21 0 .369 0 6 0-0 184 16 4 .980
5 Kulp, Sam .222 13-10 36 5 8 0 0 0 3 8 .222 4 0 12 1 .293 1 1 2-2 22 0 1 .957
52 Eagle, Josh .182 13-1 11 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Colella, Christopher .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
4 McNulty, Kevin .083 7-2 12 2 1 0 0 1 4 4 .333 2 1 7 0 .267 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
14 Meehl, Zachary .000 6-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Kurtz, Evan .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
11 Miksitz, Leo .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Stroud, Dorian .000 15-0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .294 36-36 1246 282 366 68 2 25 248 513 .412 184 66 247 11 .407 16 18 43-48 925 333 56 .957
Opponents .262 36-36 1189 220 311 56 6 11 189 412 .347 149 69 301 12 .372 16 21 92-107 922 318 44 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Spidal, Colin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
34 Smith, Graham 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
24 Merkov, Ryan 2.72 4-0 13 2 0 0-0 2 39.2 45 18 12 11 19 8 0 1 .288 0 4 2 2 3
26 Rising, Luc 3.28 4-1 9 9 0 0-0 0 49.1 53 29 18 13 39 7 2 0 .275 2 5 0 4 2
22 Joseph, Dylan 3.42 3-0 12 2 0 0-0 3 23.2 7 12 9 14 28 1 0 0 .093 3 6 0 0 3
32 Arnold, John 3.53 4-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 66.1 57 37 26 28 67 8 1 5 .229 2 14 0 1 5
30 Fisher, Owen 4.43 2-2 13 4 0 0-0 2 40.2 49 28 20 21 45 13 1 3 .293 4 6 0 3 2
21 Moran, Ryan 4.67 2-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 20 13 9 8 18 4 1 1 .278 1 4 0 0 1
6 Sempervive, Jake 5.40 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 3 3 7 4 0 0 0 .176 0 0 0 0 0
31 Statman, Jacob 5.40 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 9 8 7 8 8 0 0 0 .231 1 7 0 1 1
37 Luensmann, Jack 8.59 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 20 15 14 10 20 4 1 0 .339 2 2 1 0 1
19 Book, Ty 8.78 1-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 15 13 6 15 2 0 1 .273 3 7 0 2 0
2 Miller, Liam 11.88 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 4 14 11 9 17 0 0 0 .143 7 6 0 1 1
25 Wozny, Joseph 12.21 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 17 21 19 11 17 7 0 0 .298 3 6 0 1 1
17 Bossinas, Peter 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0 1 0
55 Joseph, Jack 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 5 5 3 2 2 0 0 .667 1 2 0 0 1
Totals 4.90 22-14 111 36 0 2 7 308.1 311 220 168 149 301 56 6 11 .262 29 69 3 16 21
Opponents 7.15 14-22 138 36 0 4 2 307.1 366 282 244 184 247 68 2 25 .294 56 66 4 16 18



2025 Rochester Institute of Technology Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Rautzhan, Dewey 70 67 3 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zacher, Mikey 14 13 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Joseph, Dylan 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
32 Arnold, John 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 7 5 .583 0 0
14 Meehl, Zachary 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McNulty, Kevin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Eagle, Josh 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Miksitz, Leo 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Moran, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Bagley, John 111 104 6 1 .991 1 17 1 .944 12 0
27 Braegelmann, Isaac 204 184 16 4 .980 1 57 11 .838 10 1
15 Marsh, Adam 200 188 8 4 .980 13 0 0 — 0 0
28 Reade, Roberto 49 40 8 1 .980 0 18 2 .900 2 0
3 Slaymaker, Charlie 110 36 71 3 .973 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rusiecki, Jackson 70 64 3 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kulp, Sam 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Moses, Jarin 168 71 89 8 .952 17 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kim, Caelan 55 51 1 3 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dodig, Randy 155 52 88 15 .903 14 0 0 — 0 0
20 Colella, Christopher 8 2 5 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kurtz, Evan 7 2 4 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Fisher, Owen 6 2 3 1 .833 0 15 4 .789 0 0
31 Statman, Jacob 6 3 2 1 .833 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Merkov, Ryan 9 4 3 2 .778 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Rising, Luc 7 1 3 3 .571 0 16 1 .941 0 0
37 Luensmann, Jack 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 1 .875 0 0
55 Joseph, Jack 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Miller, Liam 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Sempervive, Jake 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Bossinas, Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Book, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Wozny, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
33 Spidal, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Smith, Graham 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Lee, Remington 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stroud, Dorian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1314 925 333 56 .957 66 184 29 .864 24 1
Opponents 1284 922 318 44 .966 52 86 9 .905 11 0


